03-19-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 102392930 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Steven Linn Norcross** 3.4.03 Myles Francis Anderberg Name: Solar Outdoor Lighting, Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: 3210 S.W. 42nd Avenue ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Palm City ☐ Other State: FL Execution Date: 2/15/2003 and 1/28/2003 ✓ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/15/2003 & 1/28/2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald W. Citkowski 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: GIFFORD, KRASS, GROH, ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account SPRINKLE, ANDERSON & CITKOWSKI, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 07-1180 Suite 400 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ronald W. Citkowski March 4, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT

Docket No.: SLR-12017/16

REEL: 013849 FRAME: 0289

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Steven Linn Norcross of 853 Kelty Road 2500 East, Homer, IL 61849 and Myles Francis Anderberg of 3210 SW 42nd, Palm City, FL 34990, have invented a PHOTOVOLTAICALLY ILLUMINATED ADVERTISING DISPLAY, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and

WHEREAS, Solar Outdoor Lighting, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, having its principal place of business at 3210 S.W. 42nd Avenue, Palm City, Florida 34990, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention:

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owners of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Dated: 2/15/03	3_ Add Som
,	Steven Linn Norcross
Dated:	
	Myles Francis Anderberg

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Steven Linn Norcross of 853 Kelty Road 2500 East, Homer, IL 61849 and Myles Francis Anderberg of 3210 SW 42nd, Palm City, FL 34990, have invented a PHOTOVOLTAICALLY ILLUMINATED ADVERTISING DISPLAY, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and

WHEREAS, Solar Outdoor Lighting, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, having its principal place of business at 3210 S.W. 42nd Avenue, Palm City, Florida 34990, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention:

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owners of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Dated: ______ Steven Linn Norcross

Dated: January 20, 2003

les Francis Anderberg

SLR-12017/16

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/04/2003 REEL: 013849 FRAME: 0291